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For 13-05

Rachet Dickon

Assistant Secretay

Feaerar Maritime Commussion
(20z) 523-5725

Forwarded message
From: Kemal Kurtulus <kkurtulus@fmc.gov>

Date: Mon, Jul 22, 2013 at 7:19 AM

Subject: Fwd: LHE INTERNATIONAL, INC. changes to the FMC OTI Regulations

To: Karen Gregory <kgregory@fmc.gov>, Rachel Dickon <rdickon@fmc.gov>

Cc: Jeremiah Hospital <jhospital@fmc.gov>, James Nussbaumer <jnussbaumer@fmc.gov>

Leticia Machuca of LHE Infernafional (Org: 022707) has responded fo the advanced nofice of proposed rulemaking.

Forwarded message
From: Leticia Machuca LHE-INT'L <leticiamachuca@Ilheint.com>

Date: Sat, Jul 20, 2013 at 11:18 AM

Subject: LHE INTERNATIONAL, INC. changes to the FMC OTI Regulations
To: Kemal Kurtulus <Kkurtulus@fmc.gov>

Dear Mr. Kemal,

Our comments to proposed changes to the FMC OTI Regulations are:

515.31 (j) Agree with the new terms regarding the Ql

515.4 Agree to delete eliminate the additional financial burden when employing an agent.



515.11 Agree with the proposed changes.

515.14 (14) Agree to the renewal every two years because | have experienced many instances where the Ql
does not work any longer with the OTl and it has not been reported.

515.20 Agree about the requirement to report changes on the QI status.

515.21 Do not agree fo the increased bond requirements because it will eliminate many low volume low
revenue OTlfo go out of business because they will no longer qualify to purchase a bond.

515.23 Agree to the priority proposed.

515.31 Agree to the proposed changes

515.33 Agree to the proposed changes

Sincerely,

Leticia Machuca
FMC No.: 022707NF
LHE INTERNATIONAL, INC. 9939 N.W. 89" Avenue, Bay #4, Medley, FI. 33178.
Tel: (305) 889-0550 / Fax: (305) 889-0870 Email: LeticiaMachuca@LHEint.com

5% Please consider your environmental responsibility before printing this e-mail.

Kemal Kurtulus, Industry Analyst



